
Taylor (IN) (8-2 , 3) -vs- Madonna (0-10)
11/9/2024 at Livonia, MI (Franklin HS)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 PM   End of Game: 04:07 PM   Duration: 3:07
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 11/9/2024
Site: Livonia, MI (Franklin HS)
Attendance: 807

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
TAYLOR 21 21 35 14 91
MADONNA 6 0 0 22 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play TAYLOR
MADONN

A

1st 11:38
TAYLOR - Nathan Munson 48 yd pass from Damon Hockett (Lucas Shilts kick) 2 plays, 52 yards, TOP
0:37 7 0

1st 10:22 TAYLOR - Jameson Chesser 4 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 3 plays, 24 yards, TOP 1:09 14 0
1st 05:04 MADONNA - Nah'shon Willia 51 yd run (William Stoyano kick failed), 5 plays, 72 yards, TOP 2:48 14 6
1st 04:22 TAYLOR - Dakohta Sonnich 65 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 1 plays, 60 yards, TOP 0:32 21 6
2nd 08:20 TAYLOR - Dakohta Sonnich 49 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 5 plays, 66 yards, TOP 2:18 28 6

2nd 05:15
TAYLOR - Jack D'Arcy 17 yd pass from Damon Hockett (Lucas Shilts kick) 5 plays, 49 yards, TOP
2:18 35 6

2nd 00:08 TAYLOR - Kyle Turanchick 4 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 8 plays, 70 yards, TOP 1:43 42 6
3rd 14:46 TAYLOR - Dakohta Sonnich 95 yd kickoff return (Lucas Shilts kick) 49 6

3rd 14:30
TAYLOR - Jameson Chesser 27 yd pass from Damon Hockett (Lucas Shilts kick) 1 plays, 27 yards,
TOP 0:08 56 6

3rd 09:46 TAYLOR - Kyle Turanchick 2 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 6 plays, 37 yards, TOP 2:37 63 6
3rd 06:07 TAYLOR - Nathan Parker 17 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 4 plays, 39 yards, TOP 1:45 70 6

3rd 03:39
TAYLOR - Luke Etchison 62 yd pass from Jake Halderman (Lucas Shilts kick) 2 plays, 54 yards, TOP
0:45 77 6

4th 14:44 TAYLOR - Wade Jones 74 yd interception (Lucas Shilts kick) 84 6
4th 14:33 MADONNA - Nah'shon Willia 75 yd run (Jacob Irelan pass), 1 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:11 84 14
4th 11:40 MADONNA - Kwame Miller 4 yd run (Max Morris pass failed), 8 plays, 48 yards, TOP 2:53 84 20
4th 08:40 TAYLOR - Ethan Albert 24 yd run (Lucas Shilts kick), 6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 3:00 91 20
4th 03:34 MADONNA - Samuel Kunnuji 39 yd run (Samuel Kunnuji rush), 11 plays, 88 yards, TOP 4:58 91 28



Team Statistics TAYLOR MADONNA
FIRST DOWNS 25 24
    Rushing 17 12
    Passing 6 9
    Penalty 2 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 410 268
    Attempts 43 38
    Avg. Per Rush 9.5 7.1
    Rushing TDs 7 4
    Yards Gained 423 307
    Yds. Lost 13 39
NET YARDS Passing 197 188
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 8-10-0 23-44-2
    Avg. / Att. 19.7 4.3
    Avg. / Comp. 24.6 8.2
    TDs 4 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 607 456
    Plays 53 82
    Avg. / Play 11.5 5.6
    Fumbles - Lost 3-2 3-2
    Penalties - Yards 10-137 4-35
PUNTS-YARDS 1-44 6-159
    Avg. / Punt 44.0 26.5
    Net / Punt 44.0 18.3
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 14-768 5-178
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 54.9 35.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 48.6 7.4
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-49-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 24.5 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-141-1 5-68-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 70.5 13.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-81-1 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 22:47 37:13
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 8 4 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 3 of 6
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 6-5 1-2
        Touchdowns 6-5 1-2
        Field Goals 0-5 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 6-38 1-4
    PAT: Total - Made 13-13 0-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Taylor (IN) Madonna

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Damon Hockett 5 6 119 3 0 48 1
Jake Halderman 2 3 68 1 0 62 0
Levi Brown 1 1 10 0 0 10 0
Totals 8 10 197 4 0 62 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Keel Watson IV 11 17 102 0 1 26 3
Max Morris 6 16 55 0 1 16 2
Taurean Singlet 6 11 31 0 0 11 1
Totals 23 44 188 0 2 26 6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jameson Chesser 13 120 0 120 1 29 9.2
Dakohta Sonnich 2 114 0 114 2 65 57.0
Kyle Turanchick 12 79 0 79 2 35 6.6
Ethan Albert 8 63 2 61 1 24 7.6
Nathan Parker 4 47 0 47 1 17 11.8
Noah Lien 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Damon Hockett 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Team 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Totals 43 423 13 410 7 65 9.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nah'shon Willia 9 159 1 158 2 75 17.6
Kwame Miller 12 76 0 76 1 13 6.3
Samuel Kunnuji 8 61 1 60 1 39 7.5
Parker Heidt 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Taurean Singlet 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Keel Watson IV 5 10 19 -9 0 10 -1.8
Max Morris 2 0 15 -15 0 0 -7.5
Totals 38 307 39 268 4 75 7.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Luke Etchison 2 68 1 62
Nathan Munson 1 48 1 48
Jameson Chesser 1 27 1 27
Dakohta Sonnich 1 20 0 20
Jack D'Arcy 1 17 1 17
David Wells 1 10 0 10
Noah Lien 1 7 0 7
Totals 8 197 4 62

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Taurean Singlet 6 55 0 16
Emerson Combs 3 47 0 26
Imarion Kelly 5 30 0 15
Jacob Irelan 2 19 0 13
Aiden Napier 3 15 0 7
Mohammad Berro 2 12 0 10
Kwame Miller 1 5 0 5
Nah'shon Willia 1 5 0 5
Totals 23 188 0 26

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Wade Jones 1 44 44.0 44 0 0 0
Totals 1 44 44.0 44 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Connor LeCourt 6 159 26.5 39 0 0 0
Totals 6 159 26.5 39 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jack D'Arcy 2 49 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakohta Sonnich 0 0 0 1 95 95 0 0 0
David Worlds 0 0 0 1 46 46 0 0 0
Wade Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 74 74
Jacob Hockett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 2 49 33 2 141 95 2 81 74

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jacob Irelan 0 0 0 4 50 16 0 0 0
Aiden Napier 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 68 18 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Isaac Hoke 12 639 0 1 53.0
Lucas Shilts 2 129 1 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
William Stoyano 5 178 0 1 35.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Taylor (IN) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Aven Jones 7 3 10 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - 1 — —
Grady Stanley 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jeremiah Mansfi 4 2 6 3.0/23 3.0/23 1 1/— - — — —
Jonathan Harris 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jacob Hockett 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-7 — — —
Thad Thoman 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Watson 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evan MacMillan 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hojun Yun 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RJ Veldman 3 — 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
David Worlds 1 1 2 —/— —/— 1 1/— - 1 — —
Bryson Scott 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Parker Whitby 1 1 2 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Caleb Ranzau 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Reese Pinckney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Landon Gallant — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Ellman — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nolan Souders 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Carter Jenkins — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reid Wheeler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maverick Brown 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Schroede 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Seth Tolliver — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Micah McGowan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reid Messer — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wade Jones — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-74 — 1 —
Totals 49 18 67.0 8.0/40 6.0/38 3 2/— 2-81 7 1 —

Madonna Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jabez Downie 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reese Greenfeld 4 1 5 2.0/7 1.0/4 1 —/— - — — —
Reese Pulliam 2 2 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Colin Tola 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tommy Larson 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonathan Jordan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Nick Miller 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt DeHart 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zachary Sergent 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
ToRohn Yancey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nash Phillips — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Paul McLeod — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthias Donald 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mohammad Berro 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Irelan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Nolan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Bauer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James McMahon I 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyress Claiborn 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Hassan Bazzi 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bobby Martin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Totals 34 14 48.0 4.0/9 1.0/4 3 2/— - — — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Taylor (IN)

Madonna

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TAYLOR48 12:15 PUNT TAYLOR00 11:38 TD 2-52 00:37
1st MADONNA24 11:31 INT TAYLOR00 10:22 TD 3-24 01:09
1st TAYLOR37 08:02 PUNT TAYLOR28 07:52 FUMB 1-35 00:10
1st TAYLOR40 04:54 KO TAYLOR00 04:22 TD 1-60 00:32
1st TAYLOR20 00:08 DOWNS TAYLOR31 13:28 PUNT 3-5 01:40
2nd TAYLOR50 12:55 PUNT TAYLOR46 12:48 FUMB 1-(-4) 00:07
2nd TAYLOR34 10:38 DOWNS TAYLOR00 08:20 TD 5-66 02:18
2nd MADONNA49 07:33 PUNT TAYLOR00 05:15 TD 5-49 02:18
2nd TAYLOR30 01:51 PUNT TAYLOR00 00:08 TD 8-70 01:43
3rd MADONNA03 14:46 KO TAYLOR25 14:46 TD 0-0 00:00
3rd MADONNA27 14:38 FUMB TAYLOR00 14:30 TD 1-27 00:08
3rd MADONNA37 12:23 FUMB TAYLOR00 09:46 TD 6-37 02:37
3rd MADONNA39 07:52 DOWNS TAYLOR00 06:07 TD 4-39 01:45
3rd TAYLOR46 04:24 PUNT TAYLOR00 03:39 TD 2-54 00:45
4th MADONNA03 14:44 INT TAYLOR25 14:44 TD 0-0 00:00
4th TAYLOR48 14:33 TD TAYLOR48 14:33 UNK 0-0 00:00
4th TAYLOR35 11:40 KO TAYLOR00 08:40 TD 6-65 03:00
4th MADONNA46 03:34 KO TAYLOR34 00:00 HALF 5-12 03:34

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MADONNA15 14:52 KO TAYLOR48 12:15 PUNT 6-38 02:37
1st MADONNA25 11:38 KO TAYLOR24 11:31 INT 1-0 00:07
1st MADONNA16 10:16 KO TAYLOR37 08:02 PUNT 3-8 02:14
1st MADONNA28 07:52 FUMB TAYLOR00 05:04 TD 5-72 02:48
1st MADONNA20 04:15 KO TAYLOR20 00:08 DOWNS 7-60 04:07
2nd MADONNA31 13:28 PUNT TAYLOR50 12:55 PUNT 3-(-15) 00:33
2nd TAYLOR46 12:48 FUMB TAYLOR34 10:38 DOWNS 6-12 02:10
2nd MADONNA25 08:19 KO TAYLOR49 07:33 PUNT 3-7 00:46
2nd MADONNA11 05:14 KO TAYLOR30 01:51 PUNT 6-15 03:23
2nd MADONNA26 00:08 KO TAYLOR00 00:00 HALF 1-5 00:08
3rd MADONNA25 14:46 KO TAYLOR27 14:38 FUMB 1-2 00:08
3rd MADONNA23 14:25 KO TAYLOR37 12:23 FUMB 5-14 02:02
3rd MADONNA35 09:46 KO TAYLOR39 07:52 DOWNS 4-4 01:54
3rd MADONNA25 06:06 KO TAYLOR46 04:24 PUNT 3-4 01:42
3rd MADONNA25 03:39 KO TAYLOR00 14:44 INT 8-30 03:55
4th MADONNA25 14:44 KO TAYLOR00 14:33 TD 1-75 00:11
4th TAYLOR48 14:33 KO TAYLOR00 11:40 TD 8-48 02:53
4th MADONNA12 08:32 KO TAYLOR00 03:34 TD 11-88 04:58



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
TAYLOR ball on TAYLOR35, clock 15:00. Lucas Shilts kickoff 64 yards to the MADONNA01, Jacob Irelan return 14 yards to the MADONNA15,
fumble forced by David Worlds, fumble by Jacob Irelan recovered by MADONNA Jacob Irelan at MADONNA15. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Madonna at 14:52
1st and 10 at MADONNA15 Madonna drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at MADONNA15 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Taurean Singlet for 13 yards to the MADONNA28 (Reid Wheeler).
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Nah'shon Willia rush for 22 yards to the 50 yardline (Jonathan Harris).
1st and 10 at MADONNA50 Keel Watson IV rush for 10 yards to the TAYLOR40, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR40 Timeout Taylor (IN), clock 13:17.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR40 Keel Watson IV sacked for loss of 7 yards to the TAYLOR47 (Aven Jones).
2nd and 17 at TAYLOR47 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
3rd and 17 at TAYLOR47 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Taurean Singlet (Jonathan Harris).
4th and 17 at TAYLOR47 Connor LeCourt punt loss of 1 yard to the TAYLOR48, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 02:37

Taylor (IN) at 12:15
1st and 10 at TAYLOR48 Taylor (IN) drive start at 12:15.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR48 Jameson Chesser rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA48 (Reese Pulliam), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at MADONNA48 Damon Hockett pass complete to Nathan Munson for 48 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:38.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Lucas Shilts kickoff 65 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 00:37

Taylor (IN) 7-0 Madonna

Madonna at 11:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 11:38.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Keel Watson IV pass intercepted by Jacob Hockett at the MADONNA31, Jacob Hockett return 7 yards to the

MADONNA24 (Mohammad Berro).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:07

Taylor (IN) at 11:31
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Taylor (IN) drive start at 11:31.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Jameson Chesser rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA21 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA21 Jameson Chesser rush for 17 yards to the MADONNA04 (Jabez Downie; Paul McLeod).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA04

Jameson Chesser rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:22.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 60 yards to the MADONNA05, Jacob Irelan return 11 yards to the MADONNA16 (Maverick
Brown).

Total 3 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 01:09

Taylor (IN) 14-0 Madonna

Madonna at 10:16
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 Madonna drive start at 10:16.
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA18 (Aven Jones).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA18 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Taurean Singlet for 5 yards to the MADONNA23 (Bryson Scott; Jacob Hockett).
3rd and 3 at MADONNA23 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA24 (Aven Jones).
4th and 2 at MADONNA24 Timeout Madonna, clock 08:12.
4th and 2 at MADONNA24 Connor LeCourt punt 29 yards to the TAYLOR47, out-of-bounds, PENALTY TAYLOR holding 10 yards to the

TAYLOR37.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:14

Taylor (IN) at 08:02
1st and 20 at TAYLOR37 Taylor (IN) drive start at 08:02.
1st and 20 at TAYLOR37 Kyle Turanchick rush for 23 yards to the MADONNA40, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Kyle Turanchick

recovered by MADONNA Jonathan Jordan at MADONNA28.
Total 1 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 00:10



Madonna at 07:52
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Madonna drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Nah'shon Willia rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA27 (Justin Schroede).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA27 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Emerson Combs for 10 yards to the MADONNA37 (Jacob Hockett).
3rd and 1 at MADONNA37 Parker Heidt rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA38 (Aven Jones).
1st and 10 at MADONNA38 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Taurean Singlet for 11 yards to the MADONNA49 (Jonathan Harris), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA49 Nah'shon Willia rush for 51 yards to the TAYLOR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:04.
1st and GOAL at TAYLOR03 William Stoyano kick attempt failed.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 44 yards to the TAYLOR21, David Worlds return 46 yards to the MADONNA33 (Jacob

Irelan), PENALTY TAYLOR personal foul 27 yards to the TAYLOR40.
Total 5 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 02:48

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Taylor (IN) 14-6 Madonna

Taylor (IN) at 04:54
1st and 10 at TAYLOR40 Taylor (IN) drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR40 Jameson Chesser rush for 8 yards to the TAYLOR48 (Matt DeHart), PENALTY TAYLOR illegal formation 5 yards to

the TAYLOR35, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at TAYLOR35 Dakohta Sonnich rush for 65 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:22.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 61 yards to the MADONNA04, Jacob Irelan return 16 yards to the MADONNA20 (Evan
MacMillan; Josh Ellman).

Total 2 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 00:32

Taylor (IN) 21-6 Madonna

Madonna at 04:15
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 04:15.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Taurean Singlet for 5 yards to the MADONNA25 (Jonathan Harris), PENALTY

TAYLOR personal foul (Thad Thoman) 15 yards to the MADONNA40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Emerson Combs for 26 yards to the TAYLOR34 (Jonathan Harris).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR34 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Imarion Kelly for 15 yards to the TAYLOR19 (Jonathan Harris).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR19 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Aiden Napier for 2 yards to the TAYLOR17 (Jacob Hockett).
2nd and 8 at TAYLOR17 Keel Watson IV rush for no gain to the TAYLOR17, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 8 at TAYLOR17 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Taurean Singlet for 5 yards to the TAYLOR12 (Jacob Hockett).
4th and 3 at TAYLOR12 Keel Watson IV sacked for loss of 8 yards to the TAYLOR20 (Jeremiah Mansfi), PENALTY MADONNA holding

declined.
Total 7 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 04:07

Taylor (IN) at 00:08
1st and 10 at TAYLOR20 Taylor (IN) drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR20 Noah Lien rush for loss of 3 yards to the TAYLOR17 (Reese Greenfeld).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 13 at TAYLOR17 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 13 at TAYLOR17 Jameson Chesser rush for 7 yards to the TAYLOR24 (Colin Tola; Reese Pulliam).
3rd and 6 at TAYLOR24 PENALTY TAYLOR false start (Hutson Hohlbein) 5 yards to the TAYLOR19.
3rd and 11 at TAYLOR19 Jameson Chesser rush for 6 yards to the TAYLOR25 (Matt DeHart).
4th and 5 at TAYLOR25 Wade Jones punt 44 yards to the MADONNA31, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:40

Madonna at 13:28
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 Madonna drive start at 13:28.
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Josh Huffman) 5 yards to the MADONNA26.
1st and 15 at MADONNA26 Max Morris pass incomplete to Taurean Singlet (Reid Messer), PENALTY MADONNA holding (Aaron Curry) 10

yards to the MADONNA16, NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at MADONNA16 Taurean Singlet pass incomplete, PENALTY MADONNA ineligible man down field declined.
2nd and 25 at MADONNA16 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Jacob Irelan.
3rd and 25 at MADONNA16 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
4th and 25 at MADONNA16 Connor LeCourt punt 34 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by Jack D'Arcy.
Total 4 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:33

Taylor (IN) at 12:55
1st and 10 at TAYLOR50 Taylor (IN) drive start at 12:55.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR50 Damon Hockett sacked for loss of 4 yards to the TAYLOR46 (Reese Greenfeld), fumble by Damon Hockett

recovered by MADONNA Zachary Sergent at TAYLOR46.



Total 1 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:07
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Madonna at 12:48
1st and 10 at TAYLOR46 Madonna drive start at 12:48.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR46 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Jacob Irelan for 6 yards to the TAYLOR40 (Jacob Hockett).
2nd and 4 at TAYLOR40 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Imarion Kelly for 4 yards to the TAYLOR36 (Thad Thoman).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR36 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Jacob Irelan (Jacob Hockett), PENALTY TAYLOR pass interference (Jacob

Hockett) 6 yards to the TAYLOR30, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR30 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Jacob Irelan.
2nd and 10 at TAYLOR30 Keel Watson IV sacked for loss of 4 yards to the TAYLOR34 (RJ Veldman).
3rd and 14 at TAYLOR34 Max Morris pass incomplete to Mohammad Berro, dropped pass.
4th and 14 at TAYLOR34 Max Morris pass incomplete to Taurean Singlet (Aven Jones).
Total 7 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 02:10

Taylor (IN) at 10:38
1st and 10 at TAYLOR34 Taylor (IN) drive start at 10:38.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR34 Kyle Turanchick rush for 6 yards to the TAYLOR40 (Reese Greenfeld; Zachary Sergent).
2nd and 4 at TAYLOR40 Kyle Turanchick rush for 5 yards to the TAYLOR45 (Nash Phillips; Colin Tola).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR45 Kyle Turanchick rush for 4 yards to the TAYLOR49 (Jabez Downie).
2nd and 6 at TAYLOR49 Kyle Turanchick rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA49 (Reese Greenfeld).
3rd and 4 at MADONNA49 Dakohta Sonnich rush for 49 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:20.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 40 yards to the MADONNA25, fair catch by Alonzo Vaitogi-.
Total 5 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 02:18

Taylor (IN) 28-6 Madonna

Madonna at 08:19
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 08:19.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Max Morris pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA25 Max Morris pass incomplete to Nick Hayward.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA25 Max Morris pass complete to Aiden Napier for 7 yards to the MADONNA32 (Bryson Scott).
4th and 3 at MADONNA32 Connor LeCourt punt 33 yards to the TAYLOR35, Jack D'Arcy return 16 yards to the MADONNA49 (Hassan Bazzi),

out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 00:46

Taylor (IN) at 07:33
1st and 10 at MADONNA49 Taylor (IN) drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at MADONNA49 Jameson Chesser rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA47 (Tommy Larson).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA47 Jameson Chesser rush for 16 yards to the MADONNA31 (Reese Pulliam; Jabez Downie).
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 Jameson Chesser rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA24 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 3 at MADONNA24 Kyle Turanchick rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA17 (Tommy Larson).
1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Damon Hockett pass complete to Jack D'Arcy for 17 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:15.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 54 yards to the MADONNA11, downed.
Total 5 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 02:18

Taylor (IN) 35-6 Madonna

Madonna at 05:14
1st and 10 at MADONNA11 Madonna drive start at 05:14.
1st and 10 at MADONNA11 Taurean Singlet pass complete to Imarion Kelly for 5 yards to the MADONNA16 (Aven Jones; Parker Whitby).
2nd and 5 at MADONNA16 Taurean Singlet pass complete to Mohammad Berro for 2 yards to the MADONNA18 (Aven Jones).
3rd and 3 at MADONNA18 Nah'shon Willia rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA19 (Grady Stanley).
4th and 2 at MADONNA19 PENALTY TAYLOR offside (Jeremiah Mansfi) 5 yards to the MADONNA24.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Max Morris sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA20 (Parker Whitby).
2nd and 14 at MADONNA20 Taurean Singlet pass complete to Aiden Napier for 6 yards to the MADONNA26 (Grady Stanley).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA26 Timeout Taylor (IN), clock 02:11.
3rd and 8 at MADONNA26 Taurean Singlet pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly (David Worlds).
4th and 8 at MADONNA26 PENALTY MADONNA personal foul off-setting, PENALTY TAYLOR personal foul off-setting.
4th and 8 at MADONNA26 Connor LeCourt punt 39 yards to the TAYLOR35, Jack D'Arcy return 33 yards to the MADONNA32 (Aidan Nolan),

out-of-bounds, PENALTY TAYLOR holding (Jake Halderman) 38 yards to the TAYLOR30.
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 03:23

Taylor (IN) at 01:51
1st and 10 at TAYLOR30 Taylor (IN) drive start at 01:51.



1st and 10 at TAYLOR30 Damon Hockett pass complete to Aidan Zimmer for 70 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:40,
PENALTY TAYLOR personal foul (JJ Payne) 15 yards to the TAYLOR15, NO PLAY.

1st and 25 at TAYLOR15 Jameson Chesser rush for 5 yards to the TAYLOR20 (ToRohn Yancey).
2nd and 20 at TAYLOR20 Jameson Chesser rush for 15 yards to the TAYLOR35 (Jonathan Jordan; Matt DeHart).
3rd and 5 at TAYLOR35 Timeout Madonna, clock 01:08.
3rd and 5 at TAYLOR35 Jameson Chesser rush for 5 yards to the TAYLOR40 (ToRohn Yancey).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR40 Damon Hockett pass incomplete to Aidan Zimmer.
2nd and 10 at TAYLOR40 Damon Hockett pass complete to Noah Lien for 7 yards to the TAYLOR47 (Reese Greenfeld), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 3 at TAYLOR47 Jameson Chesser rush for 29 yards to the MADONNA24 (Matt DeHart).
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Damon Hockett pass complete to Dakohta Sonnich for 20 yards to the MADONNA04.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA04

Kyle Turanchick rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:08.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 39 yards to the MADONNA26, downed.
Total 9 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 01:43

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MADONNA ball on MADONNA35. William Stoyano kickoff 60 yards to the TAYLOR05, Dakohta Sonnich return
95 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:46. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Taylor (IN) 42-6 Madonna

Madonna at 00:08
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Madonna drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Nah'shon Willia rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA31 (Caleb Ranzau).
2nd and 5 at MADONNA31 clock 00:00.
2nd and 5 at MADONNA31 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:08

Taylor (IN) at 14:46
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Taylor (IN) drive start at 14:46.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good, PENALTY MADONNA offside declined, clock 14:46.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 49 yards to the MADONNA16, fair catch by Jacob Irelan.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Taylor (IN) 49-6 Madonna

Madonna at 14:46
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Taurean Singlet pass complete to Imarion Kelly for 1 yard to the MADONNA26, fumble forced by Caleb Ranzau,

fumble by Imarion Kelly recovered by TAYLOR David Worlds at MADONNA27.
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:08

Taylor (IN) at 14:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA27 Taylor (IN) drive start at 14:38.
1st and 10 at MADONNA27 Damon Hockett pass complete to Jameson Chesser for 27 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:30.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 60 yards to the MADONNA05, Aiden Napier return 18 yards to the MADONNA23, out-of-
bounds.

Total 1 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 00:08

Taylor (IN) 56-6 Madonna

Madonna at 14:25
1st and 10 at MADONNA23 Madonna drive start at 14:25.
1st and 10 at MADONNA23 Nah'shon Willia rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA24 (Jeremiah Mansfi).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA24 Taurean Singlet pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
3rd and 9 at MADONNA24 Taurean Singlet pass complete to Nah'shon Willia for 5 yards to the MADONNA29 (Aven Jones).
4th and 4 at MADONNA29 Taurean Singlet pass complete to Emerson Combs for 11 yards to the MADONNA40 (Hojun Yun).
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Taurean Singlet sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA36 (Jeremiah Mansfi), fumble by Taurean Singlet

recovered by TAYLOR Jeremiah Mansfi at MADONNA37.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 02:02

Taylor (IN) at 12:23
1st and 10 at MADONNA37 Taylor (IN) drive start at 12:23.



1st and 10 at MADONNA37 Jake Halderman pass incomplete to Devin Stupples (Matt DeHart), PENALTY MADONNA pass interference (Matt
DeHart) 15 yards to the MADONNA22, NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at MADONNA22 Kyle Turanchick rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA20 (Zachary Sergent).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA20 Kyle Turanchick rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA19 (James McMahon I).
3rd and 7 at MADONNA19 Jake Halderman pass complete to Luke Etchison for 6 yards to the MADONNA13 (Colin Tola).
4th and 1 at MADONNA13 Kyle Turanchick rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA07 (Colin Tola; Bobby Martin).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA07

Kyle Turanchick rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA02 (Jabez Downie).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA02

Kyle Turanchick rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:46.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 47 yards to the MADONNA18, out-of-bounds, MADONNA ball on MADONNA35, clock 09:46.
Total 7 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 02:37

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Taylor (IN) 63-6 Madonna

Madonna at 09:46
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Madonna drive start at 09:46.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Madonna drive start at 09:46.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA39 (Aven Jones).
2nd and 6 at MADONNA39 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA40 (Aven Jones; Thad Thoman).
3rd and 5 at MADONNA40 Samuel Kunnuji rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA39 (Thad Thoman).
4th and 6 at MADONNA39 Taurean Singlet pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly, dropped pass.
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:54

Taylor (IN) at 07:52
1st and 10 at MADONNA39 Taylor (IN) drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at MADONNA39 Nathan Parker rush for 16 yards to the MADONNA23 (Jonathan Jordan), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA23 Nathan Parker rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA17 (Tommy Larson).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA17 Jake Halderman pass incomplete.
3rd and 4 at MADONNA17 Nathan Parker rush for 17 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:07.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 50 yards to the MADONNA15, fair catch by Johnte Nichols.
Total 4 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 01:45

Taylor (IN) 70-6 Madonna

Madonna at 06:06
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Nah'shon Willia rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA27 (Jeremiah Mansfi; David Worlds).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA27 Nah'shon Willia rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA29 (Aven Jones; Jeremiah Mansfi).
3rd and 6 at MADONNA29 Taurean Singlet pass incomplete to Nick Hayward.
4th and 6 at MADONNA29 Connor LeCourt punt 25 yards to the TAYLOR46 (blocked by Wade Jones), downed, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Taylor (IN) at 04:24
1st and 10 at TAYLOR46 Taylor (IN) drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR46 Ethan Albert rush for 3 yards to the TAYLOR49, fumble forced by Tyress Claiborn, fumble by Ethan Albert

recovered by TAYLOR Alex Boothby at TAYLOR49.
2nd and 7 at TAYLOR49 Nathan Parker rush for 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Colt Oyervidez), PENALTY TAYLOR illegal block (Devin

Stupples) 11 yards to the TAYLOR38, NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at TAYLOR38 Jake Halderman pass complete to Luke Etchison for 62 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:39.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 55 yards to the MADONNA10, fair catch by Aiden Napier.
Total 3 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 00:45

Taylor (IN) 77-6 Madonna

Madonna at 03:39
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 03:39.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Kwame Miller rush for no gain to the MADONNA25 (RJ Veldman).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA25 Max Morris pass incomplete to Taurean Singlet (Bryson Scott).
3rd and 10 at MADONNA25 Max Morris pass complete to Kwame Miller for 5 yards to the MADONNA30 (Hojun Yun; Landon Gallant), out-of-

bounds.
4th and 5 at MADONNA30 Max Morris pass complete to Taurean Singlet for 16 yards to the MADONNA46 (Reese Pinckney).
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Kwame Miller rush for 13 yards to the TAYLOR41 (Evan MacMillan).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR41 Kwame Miller rush for 7 yards to the TAYLOR34 (Thad Thoman).
2nd and 3 at TAYLOR34 Max Morris sacked for loss of 11 yards to the TAYLOR45 (Jeremiah Mansfi).



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 14 at TAYLOR45 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 14 at TAYLOR45 Max Morris pass intercepted by Wade Jones at the TAYLOR26, Wade Jones return 74 yards to the MADONNA00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:44.
Total 8 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 03:55

Taylor (IN) at 14:44
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Taylor (IN) drive start at 14:44.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 62 yards to the MADONNA03, fair catch by Jacob Irelan.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Taylor (IN) 84-6 Madonna

Madonna at 14:44
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 14:44.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Nah'shon Willia rush for 75 yards to the TAYLOR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:33.
1st and GOAL at TAYLOR03 Max Morris pass attempt to Jacob Irelan good.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 17 yards to the TAYLOR48, on-side kick, recovered by MADONNA on TAYLOR48.
Total 1 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 00:11

Taylor (IN) 84-14 Madonna

Madonna at 14:33
1st and 10 at TAYLOR48 Kwame Miller rush for 10 yards to the TAYLOR38 (Grady Stanley; Evan MacMillan).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR38 Kwame Miller rush for 4 yards to the TAYLOR34 (Micah McGowan).
2nd and 6 at TAYLOR34 Max Morris pass complete to Jacob Irelan for 13 yards to the TAYLOR21 (Adam Watson).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR21 Max Morris pass incomplete to Mohammad Berro (Reid Messer).
2nd and 10 at TAYLOR21 Max Morris pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly (Grady Stanley).
3rd and 10 at TAYLOR21 Kwame Miller rush for 9 yards to the TAYLOR12 (Grady Stanley).
4th and 1 at TAYLOR12 Kwame Miller rush for 8 yards to the TAYLOR04 (Carter Jenkins; Seth Tolliver).
1st and GOAL at TAYLOR04 Kwame Miller rush for 4 yards to the TAYLOR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:40.
1st and GOAL at TAYLOR03 Max Morris pass attempt to Taurean Singlet failed.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 46 yards to the TAYLOR19, out-of-bounds, TAYLOR ball on TAYLOR35, clock 11:40.
Total 8 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 02:53

Taylor (IN) 84-20 Madonna

Taylor (IN) at 11:40
1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Taylor (IN) drive start at 11:40.
1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Ethan Albert rush for 9 yards to the TAYLOR44 (Jabez Downie).
2nd and 1 at TAYLOR44 Ethan Albert rush for loss of 1 yard to the TAYLOR43 (Tommy Larson).
3rd and 2 at TAYLOR43 Ethan Albert rush for 9 yards to the MADONNA48 (Jabez Downie).
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Levi Brown pass complete to David Wells for 10 yards to the MADONNA38 (Matthias Donald).
1st and 10 at MADONNA38 Ethan Albert rush for 9 yards to the MADONNA29 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 1 at MADONNA29 PENALTY MADONNA offside (Tommy Larson) 5 yards to the MADONNA24.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Ethan Albert rush for 24 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lucas Shilts kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at TAYLOR35 Isaac Hoke kickoff 62 yards to the MADONNA03, Jacob Irelan return 9 yards to the MADONNA12 (Nolan
Souders).

Total 6 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 03:00

Taylor (IN) 91-20 Madonna

Madonna at 08:32
1st and 10 at MADONNA12 Madonna drive start at 08:32.
1st and 10 at MADONNA12 Kwame Miller rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA14 (Adam Watson).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA14 Max Morris pass incomplete.
3rd and 8 at MADONNA14 Max Morris pass complete to Mohammad Berro for 10 yards to the MADONNA24.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Kwame Miller rush for no gain to the MADONNA24 (RJ Veldman).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA24 Max Morris pass complete to Imarion Kelly for 4 yards to the MADONNA28 (Hojun Yun).
3rd and 6 at MADONNA28 Kwame Miller rush for 12 yards to the MADONNA40 (Grady Stanley).
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Kwame Miller rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA47 (Adam Watson).
2nd and 3 at MADONNA47 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 5 yards to the TAYLOR48 (Grady Stanley).
1st and 10 at TAYLOR48 Max Morris pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly (Nolan Souders).



2nd and 10 at TAYLOR48 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 9 yards to the TAYLOR39 (Adam Watson).
3rd and 1 at TAYLOR39 Samuel Kunnuji rush for 39 yards to the TAYLOR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:34.
1st and GOAL at TAYLOR03 Samuel Kunnuji rush attempt good.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 11 yards to the MADONNA46, on-side kick, recovered by TAYLOR on MADONNA46.
Total 11 plays, 88 yardsTime of Possession: 04:58

 
 

 

Taylor (IN) 91-28 Madonna

Taylor (IN) at 03:34
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Taylor (IN) drive start at 03:34.
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Timeout Madonna, clock 03:34.
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Ethan Albert rush for 9 yards to the MADONNA37 (Jonathan Jordan).
2nd and 1 at MADONNA37 Ethan Albert rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA38 (Reese Pulliam).
3rd and 2 at MADONNA38 Nathan Parker rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA30 (Sam Bauer).
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA32.
2nd and 12 at MADONNA32 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA34.
3rd and 14 at MADONNA34 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 03:34

Taylor (IN) 91-28 Madonna


